
5 AREAS OF INFLUENCE & TOP 10 INDICATORS
Live Well San Diego unites individuals and organizations under a shared vision for healthy, safe and thriving residents.  
Progress towards this vision is measured across the lifespan within 5 Areas of Influence and by the Top 10 Indicators. *

*For more information and data, visit https://results.livewellsd.org

HEALTH

Enjoying good health and 
expecting to live a full life

Living in a clean and 
safe neighborhood

COMMUNITY
Helping each other 
to live well

SOCIAL

Learning throughout 
the lifespan

KNOWLEDGE

Having enough resources 
for a quality life

STANDARD OF 
LIVING

INDICATOR 1:
Life Expectancy 

INDICATOR 2:
Quality of Life

INDICATOR 6:
Security

INDICATOR 7:
Physical Environment

INDICATOR 8:
Built Environment

INDICATOR 3:
Education

INDICATOR 4:
Unemployment Rate

INDICATOR 5:
Income

INDICATOR 10:
Community Involvement

INDICATOR 9:
Vulnerable Populations

AVERAGE LIFE EXPECTANCY FOR A BABY 
BORN TODAY IS 82.1 YEARS (2016)

19 IN 20 PEOPLE ARE HEALTHY ENOUGH 
TO LIVE INDEPENDENTLY (2016)

2180.4 TOTAL CRIMES REPORTED PER 
100,000 RESIDENTS  (2016)

JUST OVER  6 IN 7 STUDENTS GRADUATE 
FROM HIGH SCHOOL (2016)

JUST OVER 5 OUT OF 31 DAYS IN THE MONTH 
AIR QUALITY IS RATED POORLY  (2017)

JUST OVER 3 IN 5 PEOPLE LIVE WITHIN 1/4 
MILE OF A PARK/COMMUNITY SPACE (2018)

3.6% OF PEOPLE IN ELIGIBLE LABOR 
FORCE WERE UNEMPLOYED (2018) 

JUST OVER 1 IN 2 HOUSEHOLDS SPENDS 
LESS THAN 1/3 INCOME ON HOUSING (2016)

NEARLY  3 IN 8 PEOPLE WITH LOW INCOME 
EXPERIENCE FOOD INSECURITY (2016)

NEARLY 1 IN 3 PEOPLE VOLUNTEER AN 
AVERAGE OF 143 HOURS PER YEAR (2015)
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How 
are we 
doing?

Indicator: Measure San Diego County California United States 

Baseline Current
Year

Baseline Current 
Year

Baseline Current 
Year

Health - Enjoying good health and expecting to live a full life
Life Expectancy: Length of life expected at birth in years 81.5

(2009)
82.1

(2016)
81.4

(2009)
81.2

(2012)
78.5

(2009)
78.8

(2016)

Quality of Life: Percent of the population sufficiently healthy to live independently (not including 
those who reside in nursing homes or other institutions)

95.0%
(2009)

94.8%
(2016)

94.8%
(2009)

94.5%
(2016)

94.4%
(2009)  

94.2%
(2016)

Knowledge - Learning throughout the lifespan
Education: Percent of population ages 25 and over with at least a High School Diploma or Equivalent 84.0%

(2009)
85.8%
(2016)

80.6%
(2009)

82.1%
(2016)

85.3%
(2009)

87.0%
(2016)

Standard of Living - Having enough resources for a quality life
Unemployment Rate (5-Yr. Trend): Percent of the total labor force that is unemployed (ACS Table 
S2301, 5-yr estimate data)

7.0%
(2009)

8.0%
(2016)

11.3%
(2009)

8.7%
(2016)

9.9%
(2009)

7.4%
(2016)

Unemployment Rate (Point-in-Time Unadjusted ): Percent of the total labor force that is unemployed 
(State of CA Employment Development Dept. Labor Market Information Division fiscal year data) *

9.4%
(2009)

3.6%
(2018)

11.2%
(2009)

4.4%
(2018)

9.3%
(2009)

4.1%
(2018)

Income: Percent of population spending less than 1/3 of income on housing 49.7%
(2009)

52.9%
(2016)

50.3%
(2009)

54.4%
(2016)

60.7%
(2009)

63.7%
(2016)

Community - Living in a clean and safe neighborhood
Security-Overall Crime Rate: Number of crimes per 100,000 people (all crimes, including violent and 
property)

2,740.5
(2009)

2,180.4
(2016)

3,203.5
(2009)

2,998.4
(2016)

3,473.2
(2009)

2,837.0
(2016)

Physical Environment-Air Quality: Percent of days that air quality was rated as unhealthy for 
sensitive populations

13.4%
(2009)

17.0%
(2017)

9.2%
(2009)

9.4%
(2017)

U
-

1.6%
(2017)

Built Environment-Distance To Park: Percent of population living within a quarter mile of a park or 
community space

61.5%
(2017)

61.3%
(2018)

U
-

U
-

U
-

U
-

Social - Helping each other to live well
Vulnerable Populations-Food Insecurity: Percent of population with income of 200 percent or less 
of the federal poverty level, who have experienced food insecurity

35.1%
(2009)

38.5%
(2016)

40.4%
(2009)

44.5%
(2016)

U
-

U
-

Community Involvement-Volunteerism: Percent of population who volunteer 29.3%
(2009)

33.2%
(2015)

24.6%
(2009)

23.0%
(2015)

26.8%
(2009)

24.9%
(2015)

Note:  The most current local data, that has state and national comparison data is reported. U = unavailable. * To report Unemployment Rate at a sub-regional level, Regional Summaries 
use 2018 ESRI Community Analyst data. Regional Reports can be found at www.LiveWellSDAnnualReport.org under Impact.

Moving in the right direction Moving in the wrong direction

We want to increase this 

We want to decrease this 
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