5 AREAS OF INFLUENCE & TOP 10 INDICATORS

Live Well San Diego unites individuals and organizations under a shared vision for healthy, safe and thriving residents. Progress towards this vision is measured across the lifespan within 5 Areas of Influence and by the Top 10 Indicators. *



HEALTH

Enjoying good health and expecting to live a full life



KNOWLEDGE

Learning throughout the lifespan



STANDARD OF LIVING

Having enough resources for a quality life



INDICATOR 1:

Life Expectancy

AVERAGE LIFE EXPECTANCY FOR A BABY BORN TODAY IS **82.1** YEARS (2016)



INDICATOR 3:

Education

JUST OVER 6 IN 7 STUDENTS GRADUATE FROM HIGH SCHOOL (2016)



INDICATOR 4:

Unemployment Rate

3.6% OF PEOPLE IN ELIGIBLE LABOR FORCE WERE UNEMPLOYED (2018)



INDICATOR 2:

Quality of Life

19 IN 20 PEOPLE ARE HEALTHY ENOUGH TO LIVE INDEPENDENTLY (2016)



INDICATOR 5:

Income

JUST OVER 1 IN 2 HOUSEHOLDS SPENDS LESS THAN 1/3 INCOME ON HOUSING (2016)



COMMUNITY

Living in a clean and safe neighborhood



SOCIAL

Helping each other to live well



INDICATOR 6:

Security

2180.4 TOTAL CRIMES REPORTED PER 100,000 RESIDENTS (2016)



INDICATOR 8:

Built Environment

JUST OVER 3 IN 5 PEOPLE LIVE WITHIN 1/4 MILE OF A PARK/COMMUNITY SPACE (2018)



INDICATOR 9:

Vulnerable Populations

NEARLY 3 IN 8 PEOPLE WITH LOW INCOME **EXPERIENCE FOOD INSECURITY (2016)**



INDICATOR 7:

Physical Environment

JUST OVER 5 OUT OF 31 DAYS IN THE MONTH AIR QUALITY IS RATED POORLY (2017)



INDICATOR 10: Community Involvement

NEARLY 1 IN 3 PEOPLE VOLUNTEER AN AVERAGE OF **143** HOURS PER YEAR (2015)



Live Well San Diego Top 10 Indicators Annual Progress September 2018

How	Indicator: Measure We want to increase this	†	San Dieg	San Diego County		California		United States	
are we doing?	We want to decrease this	\	Baseline	Current Year	Baseline	Current Year	Baseline	Current Year	
Health - Enjoying good health and expecting to live a full life									
	Life Expectancy: Length of life expected at birth in years	↑	81.5 (2009)	82.1 (2016)	81.4 (2009)	81.2 (2012)	78.5 (2009)	78.8 (2016)	
	Quality of Life : Percent of the population sufficiently healthy to live independently (not including those who reside in nursing homes or other institutions)	↑	95.0% (2009)	94.8% (2016)	94.8% (2009)	94.5% (2016)	94.4% (2009)	94.2% (2016)	
Knowledge - Learning throughout the lifespan									
	Education : Percent of population ages 25 and over with at least a High School Diploma or Equivalent	↑	84.0% (2009)	85.8% (2016)	80.6% (2009)	82.1% (2016)	85.3% (2009)	87.0% (2016)	
Standard of Living - Having enough resources for a quality life									
	Unemployment Rate (5-Yr. Trend): Percent of the total labor force that is unemployed (ACS Table S2301, 5-yr estimate data)	 	7.0% (2009)	8.0% (2016)	11.3% (2009)	8.7% (2016)	9.9% (2009)	7.4% (2016)	
	Unemployment Rate (Point-in-Time Unadjusted): Percent of the total labor force that is unemployed (State of CA Employment Development Dept. Labor Market Information Division fiscal year data) *	\	9.4% (2009)	3.6% (2018)	11.2% (2009)	4.4% (2018)	9.3% (2009)	4.1% (2018)	
	Income : Percent of population spending less than 1/3 of income on housing	1	49.7% (2009)	52.9% (2016)	50.3% (2009)	54.4% (2016)	60.7% (2009)	63.7% (2016)	
Community - Living in a clean and safe neighborhood									
	Security-Overall Crime Rate : Number of crimes per 100,000 people (all crimes, including violent and property)	\	2,740.5 (2009)	2,180.4 (2016)	3,203.5 (2009)	2,998.4 (2016)	3,473.2 (2009)	2,837.0 (2016)	
	Physical Environment-Air Quality : Percent of days that air quality was rated as unhealthy for sensitive populations	\ \	13.4% (2009)	17.0% (2017)	9.2% (2009)	9.4% (2017)	U -	1.6% (2017)	
	Built Environment-Distance To Park : Percent of population living within a quarter mile of a park or community space	↑	61.5% (2017)	61.3% (2018)	U -	U -	U -	U -	
Social - Helping each other to live well									
	Vulnerable Populations-Food Insecurity : Percent of population with income of 200 percent or less of the federal poverty level, who have experienced food insecurity	\	35.1% (2009)	38.5% (2016)	40.4% (2009)	44.5% (2016)	U -	U -	
	Community Involvement-Volunteerism: Percent of population who volunteer	†	29.3% (2009)	33.2% (2015)	24.6% (2009)	23.0% (2015)	26.8% (2009)	24.9% (2015)	

Legend:



Moving in the right direction



Moving in the wrong direction